## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16016/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2023 in WP(C) No. 4775/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

K.L.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142736/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR

Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sujal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Slaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file additional affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER