SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

K.L.SHARMA & ORS.

ITEM NO.45

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142736/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**)

Date: 05-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR

Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Gajjala Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Notice be issued to the respondents.

List again on 21.02.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

pm